

Property Owners' Association PO Box 579 McNeill, MS 39457 www.wildwoodsubdivision.com

Secretary@WildwoodSubdivision.com

BOARD NOMINATION ANNOUNCEMENT

The Wildwood Property Owners Board of Directors is accepting nominations for a new board member. Currently there is one vacant position available. Nominations will be due by October 6, 2023. Any Wildwood POA member in good standing, wishing to nominate themselves for a position should complete the Board Nomination form below and submit it via email to Secretary@WildwoodSubdivision.com or place it in the black mail box on the lodge door.

The deadline for all nominations is Friday, October 6, 2023, at 6:00 pm. Once all nominations are verified, voting ballots will be prepared and mailed out to all Wildwood POA Members via US Mail.

BOARD NOMINATION FORM

This nomination form is for use by Wildwood POA members wishing to be considered for the vacant position(s) on the Wildwood POA Board of Directors. Please note that the nomination process is intended to be used for self nomination only. Nominations submitted on behalf of other residents will not be accepted.

I wish to become a candidate for election to the Wildwood Subdivision POA Board of Directors. Please include my name on the Ballot for this election.

PRINTED NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
EMAIL:	
SIGNATURE:	DATE:
QUALIFICATIONS AND/OR CANDIDATE STATEMENT (Please include any information you wish to have considered by the residents with respect to your candidacy.):	